GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:411
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2012

FUNDS UNDER AIBP
Vasava Shri Mansukhbhai D.

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) the funds allocated under Accelerated Irrigation Benefit Programme (AIBP) to Gujarat during the last three years; and

(b) the details of the utilisation thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES & MINORITY AFFAIRS (SHRIVINCENT H. PALA)

() During the last three years (2009-10 to 2011-12), Central Assistance of Rs. 367.5 crore has been released to Government of Guijarat under Accelerated Irrigation Benefits Programme (AIBP).

(b) State Government of Gujarat has reported that the funds released to the projects during the last three years have been fully utilized.
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